2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 1 / 9.0-1
Cushioning components
• Adjustable or self-adjusting
• With linear or progressive
characteristic
• Stop elements:
combination of cushioning and
end-position sensing

shock absorber. Interim values must
be calculated by averaging.
The arrows relate to the examples
starting on page� 1 / 9.3-6.
1 YSR-8-8-D
2 YSR-12-12
3 YSR-16-20
4 YSR-20-25
5 YSR-25-40
6 YSR-32-60
Shock absorber Max. stop force in end
position
Force A = Force A = Force A =
YSR-8-8-D 400 N 0 N 100 N 200 N
YSR-12-12 900 N 0 N 200 N 500 N
YSR-16-20 1,600 N 0 N 500 N 800 N
YSR-20-25 2,500 N 0 N 800 N 1,200 N
YSR-25-40 4,000 N 0 N 1 200 N 2,000 N
YSR-32-60 6,400 N 0 N 2,000 N 3,000 N
C
u

max.
L6 L7
±0.4
ß 1 ß 2 Max. tightening torqueß 1
[Nm]
8 – – – – – – 5
12 52.5 5 3 10 19 2 20
16 62.5 5 5 13.5 24 2.5 35
20 72.5 6 6 17 30 3 60
25 89.8 9 10 20.5 36 4 80
32 106.3 13 15 26 46 4 100
Ordering data
Size Part No. Type
[mm]
8 189 980 YSR-8-8-D
12 10 867 YSR-12-12
16 10 868 YSR-16-20
20 10 869 YSR-20-25
25 10 870 YSR-25-40
32 10 871 YSR-32-60
C
u
sh
io

6 YSR-16-20-C
7 YSR-20-25-C
8 YSR-25-40-C
aJ YSR-32-60-C
Shock absorber Max. stop force in end
position
Force A = Force A = Force A =
YSR-4-4-C 100 N 0 N – 50 N
YSR-5-5-C 200 N 0 N 50 N 100 N
YSR-7-5-C 300 N 0 N 100 N 200 N
YSR-8-8-C 500 N 0 N 100 N 200 N
YSR-10-10-C 700 N 0 N 150 N 300 N
YSR-12-12-C 1,000 N 0 N 200 N 500 N
YSR-16-20-C 2,000 N 0 N 500 N 800 N
YSR-20-25-C 3,000 N 0 N 800 N 1,200 N
YSR-25-40-C 4,000 N 0 N 1,200 N 2,500 N
YSR-32-60-C 6,000 N 0 N 2,000 N 4,000 N
C
u
sh

7 23 12.3 +0.7/–0.35 7 ±0.2 7.3 +0.55/–0.25 13 3
8 33 16.3 +0.7/–0.35 8 ±0.2 8.3 +0.55/–0.25 15 5
10 42 20.5 +0.7/–0.35 10 ±0.2 10.5 +0.55/–0.25 17 8
12 51 24.5 +0.7/–0.35 12 ±0.2 12.5 +0.55/–0.25 19 20
16 69 36.5 +0.7/–0.35 16 ±0.2 16.5 +0.55/–0.25 27 35
20 87 45.5 +0.7/–0.35 20 ±0.2 20.5 +0.55/–0.25 32 60
25 125 61.5 +1.25/–0.75 20.5 ±0.4 21.5 +0.95/–0.55 36 80
32 179 87 +1.25/–0.75 26 ±0.4 27 +0.95/–0.55 46 100
Ordering data
Size Part No. Type
[mm]
4 540 060 YSR-4-4-C1)
5 158 981 YSR-5-5-C1)
7 160 272 YSR-7-5-C1)
8 34 571 YSR-8-8-C1)
10 191 199 YSR-10-10-C1)
12 34 572 YSR-12-12-C1)
16 34 573 YSR-16-20-C1)
20 34 574 YSR-20-25-C1)
25 160 273 YSR-25-40-C
32 160 274 YSR-32-60-C
1) Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
C
u
sh

L7 ß1 ß2 Max. tightening torqueß 1
[Nm]
5 5.5 ±0.1 5.8 +0.35/–0.25 5 3.5 ±0.25 10 7 2
7 7 ±0.2 7.3 +0.35/–0.25 6 4.3 ±0.25 13 9 3
8 8 ±0.2 8.3 +0.4/–0.25 8 5.3 +0.3/–0.25 15 11 5
10 10 ±0.2 10.5 +0.4/–0.25 10 6.5 +0.3/–0.25 17 13 8
12 12 ±0.2 12.5 +0.4/–0.25 12 7.5 +0.3/–0.25 19 15 20
16 16 ±0.2 16.5 +0.4/–0.25 12 9.5 +0.3/–0.25 27 20 35
20 20 ±0.2 20.5 +0.4/–0.25 12 11.5 +0.3/–0.25 32 24 60
Ordering data
Size Part No. Type
[mm]
5 191 192 YSRW-5-8
7 191 193 YSRW-7-10
8 191 194 YSRW-8-14
10 191 195 YSRW-10-17
12 191 196 YSRW-12-20
16 191 197 YSRW-16-26
20 191 198 YSRW-20-34
C
u
sh
io

16 6 M20x1.25 8 151 28 53
20 8 M24x1.25 10 174 35 60
25 10 M30x1.5 12 227 52 80
32 12 M37x1.5 15 275 75 108
Size
[mm]
L4 L5 max. L6 ß 1 Max. tightening torqueß 1
[Nm]
16 62.5 5 5 24 35
20 72.5 6 6 30 60
25 89.8 9 10 36 80
32 106.3 13 15 46 100
Ordering data
Size Part No. Type
[mm]
16 14 900 YDR-16-20
20 14 901 YDR-20-25
25 14 902 YDR-25-40
32 14 903 YDR-32-60
C
u
sh
io

YSRF-16 � – – �
YSRF-20 � – – �
YSRF-25 � � – �
YSRF-32 � � – �
YSRF-C
YSRF-8-C � � � –
YSRF-12-C – � � –
YSRF-16-C – � � –
YSRF-20-C – � � –
1) For shock absorber size∅ 7
Dimensions and ordering data
YSRF
For size B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 H1 L1 L2 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
8 16 5.5 10 5.5 10.2 16 25 38 2 50 11 681 YSRF-8
12 25 6.8 11 6.6 15.2 25 36 50 2 175 11 682 YSRF-12
16 30 9 15 9 20.2 30 45 63 2 300 11 683 YSRF-16
20 36 11 18 11 24.2 36 56 78 2 535 11 684 YSRF-20
25 45 13 20 13.5 30.2 45 63 86 2 895 11 685 YSRF-25
32 55 15 24 15.5 37.2 55 80 108 2 1,730 11 686 YSRF-32
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
YSRF-C
For size B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 H1 L1 L2 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
8 20 5.5 10 5.5 12.2 20 28 41 2 90 34 575 YSRF-8-C
12 25 6.8 11 6.6 16.2 25 36 50 2 180 34 576 YSRF-12-C
16 32 9 15 9 22.2 32 45 63 2 330 34 577 YSRF-16-C
20 40 11 18 11 26.2 40 56 78 2 700 34 578 YSRF-20-C
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
C

2 Min. distance between sensor
and end stop
3 End position of shock absorber
Possible combinations
Cushioning components YSR YSR-C YSRW YDR
Mounting flange
YSRF-S-8-C – � � –
YSRF-S-12-C – � � –
YSRF-S-16-C – � � –
YSRF-S-20-C – � � –
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 L3 T1 Weight Part No. Type
∅
[mm] [g]
8 20 M12x1 5.5 35 25 9.5 16 32 45 4 2 12 34 579 YSRF-S-8-C
12 25 M16x1 6.6 42 32 12.5 20 36 50 3 4 130 34 580 YSRF-S-12-C
16 30 M22x1.5 9 48 38 16.5 22 45 60 8 4 180 34 581 YSRF-S-16-C
20 30 M26x1.5 11 52 42 19 23.5 56 80 11.5 4 250 34 582 YSRF-S-20-C
-H- Note
Inductive sensors for position
sensing� 1 / 9.3-3
C

en
ts
9.3
Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/101 / 9.3-2
Accessories for cushioning components
Technical data
Buffer YSRP
Material:
Steel, polyurethane
6 Polyurethane insert
7 Buffer
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D3 D4 L7 L8 ß 2 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
8 8 M2 6,7 4 0,9 2 4 539 638 YSRP-8
12 12 M4 10 6 2 2 7 11 133 YSRP-12
16 16 M5 13.5 8 2.5 2 15 11 134 YSRP-16
20 20 M6 17 10 3 2 27 11 135 YSRP-20
25 25 M8 20.5 12 4 2 52 11 136 YSRP-25
32 32 M8 26 15 4 2 110 11 137 YSRP-32
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents
Stop limiter YSRA-C
Material:
Steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For size L ß Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
7 14.5 13 12 150 932 YSRA-7-C
8 18 15 28 150 933 YSRA-8-C
12 24.5 19 48 150 934 YSRA-12-C
Oil gun YSR-OEP Special oil OFSB-1
Ordering data Ordering data
Part No. Type Part No. Type
11 698 YSR-OEP 207 873 OFSB-1